allowable recovery activities and the Subrecipient’s Program requirements, are defined in Exhibit 
A attached hereto (the “Program Requirements”). 

D. For the Subrecipient’s delivery of the Program Activities, OHCS is sub awarding a 

portion of the OHCS Award to the Subrecipient in an amount not to exceed EIGHT HUNDRED 
AND TWENTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($820,000.00) (the “Grant” or the “Grant Amount”), subject 
to the terms and conditions set forth herein. 

AGREEMENT 

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, including the terms, conditions, 
covenants, warranties, and undertakings set forth herein, the Parties hereto hereby agree as